© Danfoss | DCS (rm) | 2019.06
Data sheet
Multi Ejector SolutionTM for R744 (CO2)
Product type - CTM 1 and CTM 2 Liquid Ejector
DKRCC.PD.VM0.B4.02 | 1
Liquid Ejector is a part of the CO2 Adaptive
Liquid Management (CALM), Danfoss' solution
to handle liquid in all types of transcritical

DKRCC.PD.VM0.B4.02 | 5
Design and function
Type Code no. Product name Ejector 1 Ejector 2
CTM 1 032F5683 CTM  Multi Ejector LE 200 CTM ELE 200 -
CTM 1 032F5684 CTM  Multi Ejector LE 400 CTM ELE 400 -
CTM 2 032F5694 CTM  Multi Ejector LE 400 CTM ELE 200 CTM ELE 200
CTM 2 032F5685 CTM  Multi Ejector LE 600 CTM ELE 200 CTM ELE 400
CTM 2 032F5695 CTM  Multi Ejector LE 800 CTM ELE 400 CTM ELE 400
Ejector 1  Ejector 2
The Multi Ejector function is shortly described below.Function
An ejector is a device that uses expansion energy
to compress another fluid. In this case with
the transcritical system there is up to 20% of
the compressor work that can theoretically be
recovered in the expansion.
In this case with the Multi Ejector system the
work is coming from the CO2 leaving the gas
cooler.  The high pressure CO2 (PH) is entering the
nozzle where the expansion is taking place.
At the exit of the nozzle the speed is very high
and as a consequence of that the pressure is low.
This low pressure is used to drag liquid from the
MT suction accumulator (PL).
From there the two flows are mixed in the mixing
chamber where the pressure will be lower than at
the drive inlet due to the mixing of vapour from a
higher pressure.
After the mixing the flow enters the diffuser
where the flow is slowed down. The shape of
the diffuser enables the conversion from kinetic
energy (velocity) to potential energy (pressure).
After the diffuser the flow is returned to the
receiver.
Valve configuration
Strainer
DiffuserNozzle Throat Exit Mixing chamber
© Danfoss | DCS (rm) | 2019.06
D
an
fo
ss
R6
4-
21
21
_3
0
AK-PC 782A
AKVH
Medium temp. load
MBS 8250
MBS 8250
AKS 4100
AKS 11
AK-CC 550A AKS 11
FC 103
DGS
CCMT
(ICMTS)
CCMT
(ICMTS)
MBS
8250
MBS
82500
HP High Pressure (120-140 bar Max working pressure)
HP Receiver Pressure (60-90 bar Max working pressure)
LP Suction Pressure MT (35-55 bar Max working pressure)
LP Suction Pressure LT (25-30 bar Max working pressure)
LT
AKS 11
FC 103
Multi